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conviction of any person viclating any of the provisions of this act,
the other half (-}j thereof to be paid into the school fund of the school
district within which sald offense was committed.

Sec. 4 All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

Sgo. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 30, 1889.

CHAPTER 479,

[H. F. No. 1015.]

AN ACT TOPRESORIBE THE TIME WITHIN WHICH SPECKLED TROUT
MAY BE TAKEN IN GOODHUE, WABASHA AND OLMSTED COUN-
TIES AND TO REPEAT: ALL LAWS INCONSISTENT THEREWITH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. It shall be lawful for any person to take with od and
line, within the counties of Goodhue, Wabasha and Olmsted in this
state, speckled trout and to have the same so taken in his possession
at any time between the first (1st) day of April and the fifteenth (15th)
day of September in each year.

gEU. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

Seo. 3. 'This act shall take effeet and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 12, 1839.

CHAPTER 480.

(8. F. Ne. 58.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE CATCHING OF FISH IN DEAN LAKE IN
THE TOWNSHIP OF ROCKFORD, AND IN LAKE CONSTANOE IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BUFFALO,IN WRIGHT COUNTT.

Be 1t enacted by the Legisiature of the Stale of Minnesola:

SecTiox 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person or persons to
catch, kill or destroy any fish, in any manner whatever in Dean Liake
in the township of Rockford, or in Lake Constance in the township of
Buffalo, in Wright county, between the first (1st) day of December
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and the first (1st) day of May following in any year; and between
the said first (1st) day of May and the first (1st) (f;zy of Decamber in
any year, it shall be lawful to take fish from either of said lakes only
with rod and line with single hook.

SEc. 2. Whoever violates the provisions of the preceding section
shall be deemed guilty of & misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof
shall be punished by a fine of not less than five (5) nor more than
twenty-five (25) dollars, for each and every offense, together with the
costs of prosecution, and in default of the payment of such fine and
costs, shall be committed to the county jail for a term not to exceed
thirty (30) days.

Sro. 3. All prosscutions under the provisions of this act shall be
commenced by complaint under oath within sixty (60) days from the
time when the offense was eommitted, and all fines eollected under
the provisions of this act shall be paid, one-half {}) to the complain-
ant and one-half (1) into the common school funds of said county.

Sro0. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 5, 1889.

CHAPTER 48]1.

LB. F. No. 218,]

AN ACT TO PREVENT THERUNNING AT LARGE OF HORSES, CATTLE.
AND OTHER DOMESTIC ANIMATS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH
BEND, OOUNTY OF BLUE EARTH, STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota.

Secriox 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person or persons to
nllow any ecattle, horses, mules, sheep, swine, or other domestic ani-
mals owned by them or of which they may have posssssion or con-
trol to run at large upon the public highways or upon the lands
owned by or in possession of any other person unless properly and
carefully herded.

Seo. 2. Any person or. persons who .shsll violate or negleet the

rovisions of section one (1) of this act shall be liable in an action at
E.w for all damages that may occur in consequence of the trespass of
such animals,

SEc, 3. The provisions of this act shall apply only to the town-
ship of South Bend in the county of Blue Karth and state of Min-
nesota.

Sec. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with the provisions
of this act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 5. This aet shall take effoct and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 26, 1889.



